WAC 284-30-400 Enforcement. Violations of the standards for unfair claims settlement practices in this regulation are subject to the enforcement provisions set forth in RCW 48.30.010 and also constitute a failure to comply with a regulation pursuant to RCW 48.05.140(1).

[Statutory Authority: RCW 48.02.060 and 48.30.010. WSR 09-11-129 (Matter No. R 2007-08), § 284-30-400, filed 5/20/09, effective 8/21/09; WSR 78-08-082 (Order R 78-3), § 284-30-400, filed 7/27/78, effective 9/1/78.1